

To, Brenda H.awkins, Regulatory Analyst Bureau of Service Evaluation.

ORIGINAL FILE COPY

960140-TC

Dear Ms. Hawkins,

Per our converstion on Feb 27, 1996 and Mar 11, 1996, Please Issuse me the license under Coporation Name BEEPHONE INC, instead of MASTERDAM INC. I am enclosing the application and the copy of Articles of Inc and Coroprate Certificate. Thank's for your help, i really appriciate that.

Should you have any question, Please give me a call (Voice Mail) (305) 483 -8000.

Sincerely,

Mohammed.A.Suleman Secretary

Beephone Inc.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

FLORIDA PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE APPLICATION

Ahnad Piperdy

BEERHONE	HE APPLICANT WILL DO BUSINESS
ADDRESS OF THE	
STREET	4635 S.W 152nd, # 200
CITY	Miouri
STATE & ZIP	FL. 33193.
TYPE OF ORGANIZ	ATION (CHECK ONE)
A. INDIVIDUA OWN NAME.	L DOING BUSINESS UNDER HIS/HER: []
DOCUMENTATION:	No other documentation needed.
B. PARTNERS	HIP: []
DOCUMENTATION: with the name a	Attach a copy of the partnership agreement, and a and address of all partners.
C. CORPORATI	ON:
filed with the outside of Flor applicant has a of Florida Regi	Attach proof that articles of incorporation have Florida Secretary of State's Office. If incorpor ida, attach proof from the Florida Secretary of State uthority to operate in Florida and provide name and add stered Agent.
NAME	The state of the s
ADDRESS	7535 SW 182 Ave # C-206
	Miami, Fl, 33193.

PROVI	DE NAME NSIBLE I	OR COMMIS	SSION CON	TACTS:	HONDER					, 13
NAME:		Moham	med.	1. 2 4	leman					
TITLE		be	cator							
PHONE	.1		382-							
THE (ASE OF	OR ANY S A CLOSELY ANTED OR I IS INCLUDE	HELD COR DENIED A ES ACTIVE	PORATIO PAY TEL AND CAI	N ANY S	CERTIFI	DER OF	N THE	APPLI E STAT	CANT E OF
		1. S.	100				- 150		_	
IF T	HE ANSW	ER TO QU	JESTION (S IS Y	ES, PLI	EASE EX	PLAIN	AND	LIST	THE
CLKI	TUNIL I	OLDEN AND								
			-	1.00						
			-							
			1							
LIST	THE STA	res in Whi	ICH THE A	PPLICAN	T:					
LIST	WALLES TO SEC.	TES IN WHI				ERVICE				
	WALLES TO SEC.		OVIDING P			ERVICE				
	IS CUR	RENTLY PRO	OVIDING P	AY TELE	PHONE SI		AS A	PAY	TELEP	HONE
Α.	IS CUR	RENTLY PRO	OVIDING P.	AY TELE	PHONE SI		AS A	PAY	TELEP	HONE
Α.	HAS AP PROVID	RENTLY PRO	S PENDING P.	AY TELE	PHONE SI	FICATED				

LOCAL LONG DISTANCE COIN CALLING CARD CREDIT CARD OTHER, DESCRIBE
OTHER, DESCRIBE
PROPOSED NUMBER OF PAY TELEPHONE INSTRUMENTS THE APPLICANT PLANS TO PL
HOW DOES THE APPLICANT INTEND TO SERVICE AND MAINTAIN EACH PAYPHONE?
PERSONALLY FULL-TIME TECHNICIAN PART-TIME TECHNICIAN SERVICE/REPAIR/MAINTENANCE CONTRACT OTHER, DESCRIBE
WILL EACH OF THE PAY TELEPHONES WHICH YOU PLAN TO INSTALL PROVIDE ACC TO ALL LOCALLY AVAILABLE LONG DISTANCE CARRIERS VIA 10XXX+0, 950-XXXX, 1-800? (See Rule 25-24.515(6), F.A.C.
WILL EACH OF THE PAY TELEPHONES WHICH YOU PLAN TO INSTALL CONFORM SUBSECTIONS 4.29.2 - 4.29.4 and 4.29.7 - 4.29.8 OF THE AMERICAN NATIO STANDARDS SPECIFICATIONS FOR MAKING BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES ACCESSI AND USABLE BY PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED PEOPLE (ATTACHMENT F)? (See Rule 24.515(14), F.A.C.)
Yes.

I, THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER OR OFFICER OF THE ABOVE NAMED ENTITY, HAVE READ THE FOREGOING AND DECLARE THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE INFORMATION IS A TRUE AND CORRECT STATEMENT. I AM AWARE THAT PURSUANT TO S. 837.06, FLORIDA STATUTE, WHOEVER KNOWINGLY MAKES A FALSE STATEMENT IN WRITING WITH THE INTENT TO MISLEAD A PUBLIC SERVANT IN THE PERFORMANCE OF HIS OFFICIAL DUTY SHALL BE GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR OF THE SECOND DEGREE. I WILL COMPLY WITH ALL CURRENT AND FUTURE COMMISSION REQUIREMENTS REGARDING THE PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE. I UNDERSTAND THAT A NON-REFUNDABLE APPLICATION FEE OF \$100 MUST ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION. ALSO, I UNDERSTAND THAT I AM REQUIRED TO PAY A REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE (MINIMUM \$50.00 PER CALENDAR YEAR), FILE AN ANNUAL PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE REPORT, AND PAY GROSS RECEIPTS TAX. FURTHERMORE, I AGREE TO KEEP THE COMMISSION ADVISED OF ANY CHANGES IN THE NAMES OR ADDRESSES LISTED ABOVE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF THE CHANGE.

	Caleman.
(SIGNATURE OF	OWNER/CHIEF OFFICER OF APPLICANT)
DATE:	03-09-96.

APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT CARD

Applicant	Mohammed. A. Sulanan	
Service Comm	ge receipt and understanding of the Florida dission's Rules and Requirements relating to my pro phone Service.	Public vision
Signature	Suleman.	
Title	Secretary.	
Date	03-9-96	

THIS MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED WITH THE APPLICATION BEFORE THE CERTIFICATION PROCESS BEGINS. FAILURE TO DO SO WILL RESULT IN A DELAY OF THE CERTIFICATE BEING ISSUED.



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Incorporation of BEEPHONE, INC., a Florida corporation, filed on March 1, 1996, as shown by the records of this office.

I further certify the document was electronically received under FAX audit number H96000002727. This certificate is issued in accordance with section 15.16, Florida Statutes, and authenticated by the code noted below

The document number of this corporation is P96000019415.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Fourth day of March, 1996

Authentication Code: 896A00009394-030496-P96000019415-1/1



CR2EO22 (1-95)

Sancha B. Mortham

Sandra B. Martham Secretary of State BEEPHONE, INC.

Articles of Incorporation February 1996

Prepared by:
M. Joe Ismail
7855 NW 12th St.,#206
Miami, FL 33126
(305) 594-9198

ARTICLES OF CORPORATION OF BEEPHONE, INC.

The Undersigned subscribe: to theses Articles of Incorporation, is a natural person competent to contract and whom I hereby associate myself with to form a corporation under the laws of the state of Florida

ARTICLE I

The Name of this corporation shall be BEEPHONE, INC.

ARTICLE II

The Corporation may engage in any lawful business, joint ventures, projects and any other business that is permissible under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III

The authorized capital of this Corporation shall Consist of 1000 shares of common stocks of \$ 1.00 (one U.S Dollars) par value.

ARTICLE IV

The principal place of the corporation shall be as follows:

7535 S.W. 152nd Avenue, # C206 Miami, Florida 33193

ARTICLE V

The initial registered agent and the incorporator for the corporation

Mohammad I. Khanani 7535 SW 152nd Ave., # C206 Miami, Florida 33193

ARTICLE VI

The corporation shall not have less than one director as provided by the by-laws. The number of the directors either be increased or decreased with the consent of all stockholders.

ARTICLE VII

The power to adopt, alter, amend or otherwise dissolve the corporation shall be vested to the Board of Directors.

ARTICLE VIII

The following shall constitute the first Board of Directors and the officers of the corporation.

Name Address

Mohammad I. Khanani	7535 SW 152nd Avenue,	#C206		
(President)	Miami, FL	33193		
Aamir A. Piperdy	7535 SW 152nd Avenue,	C206		
(Vice Pres.)	Miami, FL	33193		

Mohammed A. Suleman 7535 SW 152nd Avenue, C206 (Secretary) Miami, FL 33193

ARTICLE IX

The private property of the stockholders shall not be subject to the payment of any corporate debts to any extent whatsoever.

ARTICLE X

Subject to the provisions and conditions of this article, the corporation shall have full power and lawful authority to accept properties, labor and services in lieu of payment of shares of its capital stock at an appropriate evaluation to be fixed by the board of directors.

ARTICLE XI

The directors of the corporation may transact business, borrow, lend, deal, or contract with the corporation and with other person(s) competent and authorized to enter into contracts to full extent but only subject to the limitations and provisions of the laws of the State of florida and the laws of the United States.

ARTICLE XII

The corporation shall indemnify each director and officer of the corporation against all or any expenses reasonably incurred by them in connection with or arising out of any action, suit or proceeding in which they may be involved, by reason of them being or having been the director or officers of the corporation, to the fullest extent permitted by the subject only to the limitations and provisions of the laws of the State of Florida and the Laws of the United States.

ARTICLE XIII

The duration of the corporation shall be perpetual.

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICES OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In pursuant to chapter 607.034 of the Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

First, that, BEFNON, IN., is desiring to incorporate under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal offices, as indicated in the articles of incorporation, has named Mohammad I. Khanani, as an agent to accept services of process with this state.

Second, having been named to accept service of process for the stated corporation, at the place designated in this certification, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the complete and proper performance of my duties.

Mohammad I. Khanani/

Registered Agent/ Incorporator